
 

 

  CALENDAR OF IMPORTANT DATES 

FALL 2026, SPRING 2027 AND SUMMER 2027 

 

FALL 2026 - events below are associated with Fall 2026 unless otherwise noted 

 

DATE DAY EVENT 

July 1 Wednesday 
Deadline to complete FAFSA for fall 2026. Late applications will be accepted but students will 

have to pay up front and be reimbursed if they qualify. 

July 15 Wednesday Deposit of $300 or $600 required or approved financial aid on file  

July 16 Thursday 
Drops begin for students who have not paid a deposit or do not have sufficient aid on file to cover 

the deposit for fall. 

July 20 Monday Textbook sales/rentals – In-store and online begin 

Aug 15 Saturday 
All tuition & fees due to avoid non-refundable $25 payment plan enrollment fee, potential late 

fees, and/or service charges 

Aug 21 Friday Last day to change from credit/audit for 16-week term and 1st 8-week term 

Aug 24-25 Mon-Tues Late registration 

Aug 24 Monday 16-week semester and 1st 8-week term begins; Monday day/evening classes begin 

Aug 24 Monday Last day to register for first 8-week term or instructor approval 

Aug 24 Monday Senior scholar registration on Park Hills campus, Student Services 

Aug 25 Tuesday Tuesday evening classes begin 

Aug 25 Tuesday Last day to enroll in a M/W/F day class - evening classes, up to second class meeting 

Aug 25 Tuesday Last day to enroll online through MyMAC & web classes for 16-week semester 

Aug 26 Wednesday Wednesday evening classes begin 

Aug 26 Wednesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 1st 8-week term 

Aug 27 Thursday Last day to enroll in T/TR day class-evening classes, up to second class meeting 

Aug 27 Thursday Thursday evening classes begin 

Aug 28 Friday Friday evening classes begin 

Aug 29 Saturday Saturday classes begin 

Aug 29 Saturday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 1st 8-week term 

Aug 30 Sunday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 16-week semester 

Sept 4 Friday Graduation application deadline:  4 pm in Student Services 

Sept 4 Friday Last day to charge to financial aid/student account at the MAC Store and online 

Sept 5 – 

Sept 7 
Sat-Mon Labor Day break-no classes, campus closed 

Sept 6 Sunday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 16-week semester 

Sept 6 Sunday Last day to drop a 16-week class without a ‘W’ grade 

Sept 8 Tuesday Professional Development Day-no classes, campus closed 

Sept 21 Monday Spring/Summer 2027 class offerings available at www.MineralArea.edu and MyMAC 

Sept 22 Tuesday Enrollment Census Date 

Sept 25 Friday Mid-term grades available through MyMAC for 1st 8-week term 

http://www.mineralarea.edu/


 

 

Sept 28 Monday 2nd 8-week textbook sales/rentals – In-store and online begin 

Oct 4 Sunday Last day to drop a class with “W” for 1st 8-week term 

Oct 13 Tuesday Mid-term grades available through MyMAC for 16-week semester 

Oct 15 Thursday 

For those registering in only second 8-week classes (which begin in October). A 50% payment is 

due. The remaining 50% is due Nov. 15. There are no payment plans available for second 8-week 

classes. 

Oct 16 Friday Last day to change from credit/audit for 2nd 8-week term 

Oct 17 Saturday 1ST 8-week term ends 

Oct 19 Monday 2nd 8-week term begins/last day to register for 2nd 8-week term or instructor approval 

Oct 19 Monday 
Spring 2027 registration opens for currently enrolled students with minimum 30 credit hours 

earned 

Oct 21 Wednesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 2nd 8-week term 

Oct 21 Wednesday Spring 2027 registration opens for currently enrolled students 

Oct 23 Friday Final grades available through MyMAC for 1st 8-week term 

Oct 23 Friday Last day to charge to financial aid at the MAC Store and online for 2nd 8-week term 

Oct 24 Saturday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 2nd 8-week term 

Oct 26 Monday Spring 2027 open registration begins 

Nov 11 Wednesday Veterans Day-no day or evening classes, campus closed 

Nov 20 Friday Mid-term grades available through MyMAC for 2nd 8-week term 

Nov 20 Friday Last day to drop a class with a “W” for 16-week semester 

Nov 25 Wednesday Thanksgiving break begins-campus closes at 4:00 pm - no evening classes 

Nov 26-28 Thurs-Sat Thanksgiving break-no classes, campus closed 

Nov 29 Sunday Last day to drop a class with a “W” for 2nd 8-week term 

Dec 1 Tuesday 
Deadline to complete the FAFSA for Spring 2027; late applications will be accepted but students 

will have to pay up front and get reimbursed if they qualify 

Dec 7-11, 

14-18 & 

21-22 

Mon – Fri, 

& Mon - 

Tues 

Textbook buy backs/rental returns 

Dec 10 Thursday Last T/TR class 

Dec 11 Friday Last M/W/F class 

Dec 12 Saturday 2nd 8-week term ends 

Dec 14-19 Mon –Sat Final Exams-Day Classes 

Dec 14 Monday Monday evening classes final exams 

Dec 15 Tuesday Last date to pay MAC for fall tuition before sending account balances the State of MO/collections 

Dec 15 Tuesday Tuesday evening classes final exams 

Dec 16 Wednesday Wednesday evening classes final exams 

Dec 17 Thursday Thursday evening classes final exams 

Dec 18 Friday Friday evening classes final exams 

Dec 19 Saturday Saturday classes final exams 

Dec 19 Saturday 16-week semester ends 



 

 

Dec 21 Monday Final grades due: 10 am 

Dec 21 Monday Textbook buyback at Perryville Campus from 10:00 am – 3:00 pm 

Dec 22 Tuesday Textbook buyback at Cape Girardeau Campus from 10:00 am – 3:00 pm 

Dec 23 Wednesday Final grades available through MyMAC for 16-week semester and 2nd 8-week term 

Dec 23 Thursday MAC Store charges for non-returned/damaged rentals processed 

Dec 24-

Jan 1 
Thur-Fri Christmas Holiday break – campus closed 

Dec 24 – 

Jan 1 
Thur-Fri Technology Maintenance – MyMAC and other IT services may not be available  

 

**4 – week class refunds are 100% during the first 2 calendar days and 50% on the 3rd calendar day of the class. 

 

 

 

SPRING 2027 - events below are associated with Spring 2027 unless otherwise noted 

 

DATE DAY EVENT 

Dec 7 Monday Textbook sales/rentals – In-store and online begin 

Dec 15 Tuesday Deposit of $300 or $600 required or approved financial aid on file  

Dec 16 Wednesday Drops begin for students who have not paid a deposit or do not have sufficient aid on file to 

cover the deposit for spring. 

Dec 21 Monday Intersession classes begin 

Dec 22 Tuesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for Intersession classes 

Dec 23 Wednesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for Intersession classes 

Jan 4 Monday Offices re-open after winter break-registration continues 

Jan 15 Friday All tuition & fees due to avoid non-refundable $25 payment plan enrollment fee, potential late 

fees, and/or service charges 

Jan 16 Saturday Intersession classes end 

Jan 18 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day - no day or evening classes; offices closed 

Jan 19-20 Tues-Wed Late registration 

Jan 19 Tuesday Last day to change from credit/audit for 16-week term and 1st 8-week term 

Jan 19 Tuesday 16-week semester and 1st 8-week term begin 

Jan 19 Tuesday Senior Scholar Registration-Park Hills, Student Services 

Jan 20 Wednesday Last day to register online through MyMAC & for web classes 

Jan 20 Wednesday Wednesday evening classes begin 

Jan 20 Wednesday Last day to enroll T/Th day classes; evening classes up to 2nd class meeting 

Jan 21 Thursday Last day to enroll in M/W/F day classes; evening classes up to 2nd class meeting 

Jan 21 Thursday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 1st 8-week term 

Jan 21 Thursday Thursday evening classes begin 

Jan 23 Saturday Saturday classes begin 

Jan 24 Sunday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 1st 8-week term 

Jan 25 Monday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 16-week semester 



 

 

Jan 25 Monday Monday evening classes begin 

Jan 29 Friday Graduation applications due to the Registrar by 4:00 pm 

Jan 29 Friday Last day to charge to financial aid/student account at the MAC Store and online 

Feb 1 Monday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 16-week semester 

Feb 1 Monday Fall 2027 scholarship application deadline 

Feb 15 Monday President’s Day - no day or evening classes; offices closed 

Feb 16 Tuesday Professional Development Day – no day or evening classes; offices closed 

Feb 19 Friday Enrollment census 

Feb 19 Friday Mid-term grades for the 1st 8-week term available on the web through MyMAC 

Feb 22 Monday 2nd 8-week textbook sales/rentals – In-store and online begin 

Feb 22 Monday Summer 2027 reg begins for currently enrolled students with min. 30 cr. hrs. earned 

Feb 24 Wednesday Summer 2027 registration opens for currently enrolled students 

Feb 28 Sunday Last day to drop a 1st 8-week class and receive a grade of “W”   

March 1 Monday Summer 2027 open registration begins 

March 5 Friday Summer graduation applications for students who want to participate in the May graduation 

ceremony are due to the Registrar by 4:00 pm 

March 8 Monday Fall 2027 class offerings available at www.mineralarea.edu and MyMAC 

March 9 Tuesday Mid-term grades for the 16-week term available on MyMAC 

March 13 Saturday  1st 8-week term ends 

Mar 15-20 Mon.-Sat. Spring Break - no day or evening classes; offices closed 

Mar 15-20 Mon.-Sat. Technology Maintenance – MyMAC and other IT services may not be available  

March 15 Monday For those registering in only second 8-week classes (which begin in March). A 50% payment 

is due. The remaining 50% is due April 15. There are no payment plans available for second 

8-week classes. 

March 19 Friday Last day to change from credit/audit for 2nd 8-week term 

March 19 Friday Grades available through MyMAC for 1st 8-week term 

March 22 Monday 2nd 8-week term begins 

March 24 Wednesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 2nd 8-week term 

March 26 Friday Last day to charge to financial aid at the MAC Store and online for 2nd 8-week term 

March 26 Friday Spring holiday - no day or evening classes; offices closed 

March 27 Saturday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 2nd 8-week term 

March 29 Monday Fall 2027 reg begins for currently enrolled students with min. 30 credit hours earned 

March 31 Wednesday Fall 2027 registration begins for all currently enrolled students 

April 5 Monday Fall 2027 open registration begins 

April 22 Thursday Last day to drop a 16-week class and receive a grade of “W” 

April 23 Friday Mid-term grades for 2nd 8-week term available online through MyMAC 

May 1 Saturday Deadline to complete the FAFSA for Summer 2027; late applications will be accepted 

however, students must pay up front and get reimbursed if they qualify 

May 2 Sunday Last day to drop a 2nd 8-week class and receive a grade of “W” 

http://www.mineralara.edu/


 

 

May 10-14, 

17-21 & 24-

25 

Mon.-Fri. & 

Mon.-Tues 

Textbook buy backs/rental returns 

May 11 Tuesday Last T/Th day class 

May 14 Friday Last M/W/F day class 

May 15 Saturday 2nd 8-week term ends 

May 15 Saturday Last date to pay MAC for spring tuition before sending account balances the State of 

MO/collections 

May 17-22 Mon.-Sat Final Exams-Day Classes 

May 17 Monday Monday evening classes final exams 

May 18 Tuesday Tuesday evening classes final exams 

May 19 Wednesday Wednesday evening classes final exams 

May 20 Thursday Thursday evening classes final exams 

May 21 Friday Friday evening classes final exams 

May 21 Friday Commencement 

May 22 Saturday Saturday classes final exams 

May 22 Saturday 16-week terms end 

May 24 Monday Final grades due by 10:00 am 

May 24 Monday Textbook buyback Perryville Campus 10:00 am – 3:00 pm 

May 25 Tuesday Textbook buyback Cape Girardeau Campus 10:00 am – 3:00 pm 

May 26 Wednesday MAC Store charges for non-returned/damaged rentals processed 

May 26 Wednesday Final grades available online through MyMAC 

 

**4 – week class refunds are 100% during the first 2 calendar days and 50% on the 3rd calendar day of the class. 

 

 

 

SUMMER 2027 - events below are associated with Summer 2027 unless otherwise noted 

 

DATE DAY EVENT 

May 15 Saturday Deposit of $300 or $600 required or approved financial aid on file  

May 17 Monday Drops begin for students who have not paid a deposit or do not have sufficient aid on file to 

cover the deposit for summer. 

May 17 Monday Textbook sales/rentals – In-store and online begin 

May 31 Monday Memorial Day holiday - no day or evening classes; offices closed 

June 7 Monday Last day to change from credit/audit for 8-week, 6-week, & 1st 4-week terms 

June 7 Monday Classes begin; last day to enroll 

June 7 Monday 8-week, 6-week, and 1st 4-week terms begin 

June 7 Monday Senior Scholar registration - Park Hills, Student Services 

June 8 Tuesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 1st 4-week term 

June 9 Wednesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 8-week term 



 

 

June 9 Wednesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 1st 4-week term 

June 11 Friday Last day to charge to financial aid/student account at the MAC Store and online 

June 12 Saturday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 8-week term 

June 15 Tuesday Outstanding balances are due in order to prevent service charges 

June 17 Thursday Graduation applications due to the Registrar by 3:00 pm 

June 18 Friday Juneteenth – no classes, campus closed 

June 21 Monday Enrollment census 

June 23-30 Wed. – Wed. MAC Store closed for inventory 

June 27 Sunday Last day to drop a 1st 4-week class and receive a grade of “W” 

July 3 Saturday 1st 4-week term ends 

July 5 Monday Independence Day - no day or evening classes; offices closed 

July 6 Tuesday Last day to change from credit/audit for 2nd 4-week term 

July 6 Tuesday 2nd 4-week term begins 

July 7 Wednesday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 100% refund for 2nd 4-week term 

July 7 Wednesday Last day to drop a 6-week class and receive a grade of “W” 

July 8 Thursday Last day to withdrawal completely and receive 50% refund for 2nd 4-week term 

July 9 Friday Mid-term grades available on the web through MyMAC 

July 9 Friday 1st 4-week term grades available on the web through MyMAC 

July 15 Thursday Last date to pay MAC for summer tuition before sending account balances the State of 

MO/collections 

July 17 Saturday 6-week term ends 

July 21 Wednesday Last day to drop an 8-week class and receive a grade of “W”  

July 22 Thursday 6-week term grades available on the web through MyMAC 

July 26–30 & 

August 2- 6 

Mon. – Fri. Textbook buy backs/rental returns 

July 28 Wednesday 

 

Last day to drop a 2nd 4-week class and receive a grade of “W” 

July 28-30 & 

Aug 2 - 4 

Wed. – Fri., & 

Mon. – Wed. 

Final exams – Evening classes 

July 28 Wednesday Wednesday evening final exams 

July 29 Thursday Thursday evening final exams 

July 30 Friday Friday evening final exams 

July 31 Saturday Saturday final exams 

August 2 Monday Monday evening final exams 

August 3 Tuesday Tuesday evening final exams 

August 4 Wednesday 2nd 4-week term ends 

August 4 Wednesday Final Exams – Day classes 

August 4 Wednesday 8-week term ends 

August 5 Thursday Final grades due by 10:00 am 

August 6 Friday Final grades available online through MyMAC 



 

 

August 6 Friday MAC Store charges for non-returned/damaged rentals processed 

 

**4 – week class refunds are 100% during the first 2 calendar days and 50% on the 3rd calendar day of the class. 

 **6 – week class refunds are 100% during the first 2 calendar days and 50% on the 3rd & 4th calendar days of the class. 


